
LAKE ISEO 
Health Assistance for Tourists - 2024 

The service is intended for non-residents temporarily staying in tourist locations. It is free of charge and offers first aid, 
medical consultations, and prescriptions. 

It is necessary to go to the clinic with a valid European Health Card and ID. 
When the service is not available, it is possible to contact Continuity Assistance from 8 pm to 8 am every day, and from  
8 am to 8 pm on Saturdays and public holidays by contacting the number +39 116117. 

www.asst-franciacorta.it

Locations and 
Address

CLINIC OPENING IN JULY CLINIC OPENING IN AUGUST

Wednesday 10/07/2024 16:30-19:30 Friday 02/08/2024 16:30-19:30

Friday 12/07/2024 16:30-19:30 Tuesday 06/08/2024 16:30-19:30

ISEO Tuesday 16/07/2024 16:30-19:30 Friday 09/08/2024 16:30-19:30

Ambulatorio ASST Friday 19/07/2024 16:30-19:30 Monday 12/08/2024 16:30-19:30

FRANCIACORTA Monday 22/07/2024 16:30-19:30 Monday 19/08/2024 16:30-19:30

Via Giardini Garibaldi, Wednesday 24/07/2024 17:00-19:30 Thursday 22/08/2024 17:30-19:30

2/B Thursday 25/07/2024 17:00-20:00

Tel. 3371290010 Tuesday 30/07/2024 16:30-19:30

Wednesday 31/07/2024 17:00-19:30

Monday 08/07/2024 08:00-11:00 and 17:30-19:30 Monday 05/08/2024 08:00 - 11:00

Wednesday 10/07/2024 08:30-11:30 and 17:30-19:30 Tuesday 06/08/2024 17:30 - 19:30

Monday 15/07/2024 08:00-11:00 Monday 12/08/2024 17:30 - 19:30

MARONE Tuesday 16/07/2024 08:30-11:30 Tuesday 20/08/2024 17:30 - 19:30

Via Metelli, Wednesday 10/07/2024 08:30-11:30 and 17:30-19:30

23/C Friday 19/07/2024 17:30-19:30

Tel. 3336115647 Monday 22/07/2024 08:00-11:00 and 17:30-19:30

Wednesday 24/07/2024 08:00-11:00

Monday 29/07/2024 08:30-11:30

Wednesday 31/07/2024 08:30-11:30

Wednesday 10/07/2024 16:30-19:30 Thursday 01/08/2024 08:30-11:30

ZONE Tuesday 11/07/2024 08:30-11:30 Wednesday 07/08/2024 16:00-19:30

Ambulatorio Thursday 18/07/2024 16:30-19:30 Thursday 08/08/2024 08:30-11:30

Via A. Moro, 2/B Friday 19/07/2024 08:30-11:30 Friday 16/08/2024 10:00-14:00

Tel. 3384715942 Tuesday 23/07/2024 08:30-11:30 Monday 19/08/2024 10:00-14:00

Wednesday 31/07/2024 16:00-20:00 Thursday 22/08/2024 14:00-17:00

http://www.asst-franciacorta.it/
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